
John Schmidt/Affl 

11/29/2006 02:00 PM

To Arthur Shertzer/Admin@SUNYSB, Edward John 
Oconnell/Admin@SUNYSB, Gary Marker/CAS@SUNYSB, 
John Schmidt/Affl@SUNYSB, Michael 

cc Corinne Burns/Affl@SUNYSB

bcc

Subject Fw: EMPIRE PLAN   Laboratory Services

IMPORTANT

----- Forwarded by John Schmidt/Affl on 11/29/2006 02:00 PM -----

"Doreen Bango" 
<dbango@uupmail.org> 

11/29/2006 01:59 PM

To "Robert Rees" <reesre@alfredstate.edu>, "Mary Ann Weber" 
<weberma@alfredstate.edu>, "John Romeo" 
<romeoactor@aol.com>, "Barbara Warkentine" 
<synodus@aol.com>, "Jane Sprague" 
<jsprague@binghamton.edu>, "Gary Owens" 
<gowens@brockport.edu>, "Matt Vanderwerf" 
<mvanderw@brockport.edu>, "Ray Dannenhoffer" 
<rpd@buffalo.edu>, "Ezra Zubrow" <zubrow@buffalo.edu>, 
"Linda Kravitz" <kravitll@buffalostate.edu>, "Michael 
Pendleton" <pendlems@buffalostate.edu>, "Elizabeth 
Dundon" <ldundon@business.buffalo.edu>, "David Butler" 
<butlerdf@canton.edu>, "Nancy Rowledge" 
<rowledge@canton.edu>, "Olga Delorey" 
<nysti@capital.net>, "James Fort" <fortjw@cobleskill.edu>, 
"Tammy Loder" <lodert@cobleskill.edu>, "Larry Ashley" 
<ashleyl@cortland.edu>, "Joan Townsend" 
<townseja@delhi.edu>, "John Taylor" <jtaylor@delhitel.net>, 
"Doriel Forde" <doriel.forde@downstate.edu>, "Mary 
Saracene" <saracenem@em.cortland.edu>, "Grace Pell" 
<grace.pell@esc.edu>, "Jay Gilbert" <jay.gilbert@esc.edu>, 
"John View" <jeview@esf.edu>, "Tim Blehar" 
<tmblehar@esf.edu>, "Amy Kaplan" 
<amy.kaplan@farmingdale.edu>, "Tim Allan" 
<allan@fredonia.edu>, "Laurie Ensign" 
<ensign@fredonia.edu>, "Meg Stolee" 
<stolee@geneseo.edu>, "Cathy VanRemmen" 
<vanremc@geneseo.edu>, "Raul Huerta" 
<huertara@morrisville.edu>, "Shirley Hutchinson" 
<hutchise@morrisville.edu>, "Dawn Blades" 
<bladesd@newpaltz.edu>, "Ed Drummond" 
<edrummond@notes.cc.sunysb.edu>, "Lena Farrugia" 
<farrugial@oldwestbury.edu>, "Candelario Franco" 
<francoc@oldwestbury.edu>, "Gail Feuer" 
<feuergm@oneonta.edu>, "William Simons" 
<simonswm@oneonta.edu>, "Mike Smiles" 
<msmiles@optonline.net>, "Karen Sawyer" 
<ksawyer@oswego.edu>, "Chuck Spector" 
<spector@oswego.edu>, "Sarah Reyell" 
<reyellsg@plattsburgh.edu>, "George Gonos" 
<gonosgc@potsdam.edu>, "Sheila Scott" 
<scottsh@potsdam.edu>, "Grace Bonnell" 
<grace.bonnell@purchase.edu>, "John Delate" 
<john.delate@purchase.edu>, "Tracy Reimann" 
<tracy.reimann@suny.edu>, "Eugene Newman" 
<fejn@sunyit.edu>, "Sharon Murray" <murrays@sunyit.edu>, 
"LuAnn Augustine" <laugustine@sunymaritime.edu>, 
"Carmen Vason" <cvason@sunyopt.edu>, "John Picarelli" 
<jpicarelli@sunyopt.edu>, "Cassandra Moore" 
<cassandra.moore@sunysb.edu>, "Debbie Giacopelli" 



<deborah.giacopelli@sunysb.edu>, "John Schmidt"
<john.schmidt@sunysb.edu>, "Candy Merbler" 
<cmerbler@uamail.albany.edu>, "Kathi Exner" 
<exnerk@upstate.edu>, "Darryl Wood" 
<dwood@uupmail.org>, "Glenn McNitt" 
<gmcnitt@uupmail.org>, "Kathy Zazarine" 
<kzazarin@uupmail.org>, "Patricia Bentley" 
<pbentley@uupmail.org>, "Rowena Blackman-Stroud" 
<rblackma@uupmail.org>, "Ron Daloia" 
<rdaloia@uupmail.org>

cc "Jim Engle" <englejd@aol.com>, "Dawn Hopkins" 
<dhopkins@nysutmail.org>, "Dennis Selzner" 
<dselzner@nysutmail.org>, "Edward Giblin" 
<egiblin@nysutmail.org>, "Fred Wooley" 
<fwooley@nysutmail.org>, "Heather Sponenburg" 
<hsponenb@nysutmail.org>, "Jack Procita" 
<jprocita@nysutmail.org>, "Kathleen Falcetta" 
<kfalcett@nysutmail.org>, "Lisa Willis" 
<lwillis@nysutmail.org>, "Susan Jones" 
<sjones@nysutmail.org>, "Tara Singer-Blumberg" 
<tsinger@nysutmail.org>, "William Scheuerman" 
<bscheuer@uupmail.org>, "Doreen Bango" 
<dbango@uupmail.org>, "Eileen Landy" 
<elandy@uupmail.org>, "Edward Quinn" 
<equinn@uupmail.org>, "Fred Floss" <ffloss@uupmail.org>, 
"John Marino" <jmarino@uupmail.org>, "Lynn Gaseidnes" 
<lgaseidn@uupmail.org>, "Martin Coffey" 
<mcoffey@uupmail.org>, "Maureen Seidel" 
<mseidel@uupmail.org>, "Peter Martineau" 
<pmartine@uupmail.org>, "Tom Kriger" 
<tkriger@uupmail.org>

Subject Re: EMPIRE PLAN   Laboratory Services

Dear Chapter Presidents,Assistants and Health Benefits Administrators:

I need your assistance in helping me advise our membership on the
latest change for 2007 with the Empire Plan.   Effective January 1,
2007, Laboratory Corporation of America (LabCorp) will be the sole
national participating provider of laboratory services for The Empire
Plan Medical Program.  
Please see the attached memo for all of the details.
I will also mention the changes in the December Voice under the
benefits section.
It is so important to get the word out so our members wont be hit with
out of network charges as of 1/1/07. 

Thank you, 
Doreen M. Bango

Doreen M.Bango
UUP Manager  Benefits and Fund Administrator
dbango@uupmail.org 
phone: 800-342-4206
fax (toll-free): 866-559-0516

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE.  IT MAY
CONTAIN PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION THAT IS EXEMPT FROM



DISCLOSURE.  Dissemination, distribution or copying of this message by
anyone other than the addressee is strictly prohibited.  If you received
this message in error, please notify us immediately by replying:
"Received in error" and delete the message.
Thank you.


